Top Line Results

WMOV Ravenswood WYV - Survey of Likely 2020 General Election Voters in West Virginia
Conducted: 10/19/2020 through 10/20/2020

Survey Type: Automated Telephone (IVR)

N = 544

Margin of Error at 95% Confidence Level: +/-4.2%
Weighting Applied: Age, Gender & Political Party Affiliation

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote in West Virginia?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Yes 544 100.0 100.0

Q2. How likely are you to vote in the November 3rd, 2020 General election?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Somewhat Likely 6 1.0 1.0
Very Likely 86 15.8 16.9
| always vote 450 82.7 99.6
Not Sure / Don't Know 2 A4 100.0
Total 544 100.0

Q3. if the election for Governor of West Virginia was held today, and the candidates were Jim Justice, the
Republican candidate Erika Kolenich, Libertarian candidate, Daniel Lutz Jr, the Mountain Party candidate, and
Ben Salango, the Democratic candidate for whom would you vote?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Jim Justice, Republican candidate 288 53.1 53.1
Erika Kolenich, Libertarian candidate 18 3.3 56.3
Daniel Lutz Jr, the M tain Part

am? utz Jr, the Mountain Party 18 13 597
candidate
Ben Salango, the Democratic candidate 190 34.9 94.6
Not Sure / Don’t Know 29 5.4 100.0
Total 544 100.0
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Q4. If the election for Secretary of state in West Virginia was held today, and the candidates were Mac Warner,
the Republican candidate Natalie E. Tennant, the Democratic candidate for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Mac Warner, Republican candidate 277 50.9 50.9
Natalie E. Tennant, the Democratic

: 242 445 95.5
candidate
Not Sure / Don’t Know 25 4.5 100.0
Total 544 100.0

Q5. If the election for attorney general in West Virginia were held today and the candidates were Patrick
Morrisey the Republican Candidate and Sam Petsonk the Democratic Candidate, for whom would you vote?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Patrick Morrisey Republican Candidate 290 53.3 53.3
Sam Petsonk Democratic Candidate 223 41.0 94.3
Not Sure / Don't Know 31 5.7 100.0
Total 544 100.0

Q6. If the election for Treasurer were held today and the candidates were Riley Moore the Republican
Candidate and John Perdue the Democratic Candidate for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Riley Moore Republican Candidate 213 39.3 39.3
John Perdue Democratic Candidate 297 54.7 93.9
Not Sure / Don’t Know 33 6.1 100.0
Total 544 100.0

Q7. If the election for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump
the Republican Candidate and Joe Biden the Democratic Candidate for whom would you vote?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Donald Trump Republican Candidate 315 58.0 58.0
Joe Biden Democratic Candidate 206 37.9 95.9
Not Sure / Don’t Know 22 4.1 100.0
Total 544 100.0
Gender
Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Female 284 52.3 523
Male 259 47.7 100.0
Total 544 100.0
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Age

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
18-34 90 16.6 16.6
35-44 76 14.0 30.6
45-54 88 16.2 46.8
55-64 108 19.9 66.7
65-74 108 19.8 86.5
75-84 54 9.9 96.4
85+ 20 36 100.0
Total 544 100.0

Party

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Republican Party 206 37.8 37.8
Democratic Party 217 39.8 77.7
Independent or not a member of a
party 117 21.6 99.2
Not Sure / Don’t Know 4 .8 100.0
Total 544 100.0

Education

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Less than high school graduate 25 4.6 4.6
High school graduate 107 19.7 24.3
Some College 117 215 45.8
Associates Degree 61 113 57.1
Bachelors Degree 117 21.6 78.7
Post graduate 111 20.4 99.1
Not Sure / Don't Know 5 9 100.0
Total 544 100.0

Ideology

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Conservative 238 43.7 43.7
Liberal 70 13.0 56.7
Moderate or independent 181 333 89.9
Another view 17 31 93.0
Not Sure / Don't Know 38 7.0 100.0
Total 544 100.0
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Race

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
White or Caucasian 463 85.2 85.2
Hispanic or Latino 6 1.1 86.4
Black or African American 31 5.7 92.1
Asian 11 2.0 94.0
Another not listed 22 4.0 98.1
Not Sure / Don’t Know 10 19 100.0
Total 544 100.0

DMA

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Bluefld/Beck/Oak DMA (Est.) 67 12.3 12.3
Charleston/Huntn DMA (Est.) 184 33.8 46.1
Clarksbrg/Weston DMA (Est.) 92 17.0 63.1
Harrisonburg DMA (Est.) 4 .8 63.9
Parkersburg DMA (Est.) 42 7.8 71.7
Pittsburgh DMA (Est.) 32 5.8 77.5
Roanoke/Lynchbrg DMA (Est.) 5 .8 78.3
Washington Dc DMA (Est.) 77 14.2 92.5
Wheeling/Steubn DMA (Est.) 41 7.5 100.0
Total 544 100.0

CcD

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
1 202 37.2 37.2
2 180 33.2 70.4
3 161 29.6 100.0
Total 544 100.0
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